CITY OF PACIFICA

FINANCING CITY SERVICES TASK FORCE
AGENDA

January 28, 2010
7:00 PM
Pacifica Police Station
2075 Coast Highway

. Call to Order

. Approval of 1-14-10 Meeting Minutes
. Questions from last Meeting

. Discussion on expenditures

. Discussion on revenues

. Meeting Schedule
. Oral Communications/Questions from the Public

. Next meeting February 11, 2010



City of Pacifica
Financing City Services Taskforce
Minutes — January 14, 2010

1. Call to Order: 7:05 by Vice Chair Mary Ellen Carroll
Bill Bent, Omar Saleh, Mary Ellen Carroll, Bruce Banco, Sue Vaterlaus, Karen

Ervin, Mary Ann Nihart, Julie Lancelle and Greg Cochran
Staff: Steve Rhodes, Ann Ritzma
Excused: Suzan Getchell-Wallace

Audience: Sue Digre, Barbara Arrieta, Kathy Mee, Jim Lange, Mike Perez, Andy
Sloane, Jim Bonner and Chief Jim Saunders.

2. Approval of Minutes of 12-10-09 — Moved and approved.

3. Questions from Last Meeting — Handouts:
San Mateo Times article on city cuts
Detail for Finance, HR and Non-Departmental
City Council Staff Report on City Attorney Services
MOU expiration dates for all city units
Scenario Handouts — looked at reserve with the following:
#1 five year with assumed increases in benefits, pension & salary
#2 five year with assumed “freeze” in salary and pension
Note scenarios did not include new revenue which will be
discussed after expenditure meetings

4. Discussion: The group resumed review of department expenditures for Police
Department and Fire Department.

The group also discussed in broad terms reductions in personnel costs —
salaries, pension (retirement) and benefits.

5. Next Meeting: January 28, 2010
February 11, 2010.

Adjourned at 8:50 pm.



ADMINISTRATION:

City Manager

City Attorney

Administrative Services Director
City Clerk

Exacutive Assistant

Human Resocurces Analyst
Administrative Clerk Il

P/T Stenographer

FINANCE:

Assistant Director of Finance
M.I1.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician [, II, |l
Systems Specialist

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION:
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk Il

Recreation Coordinator

Senior/Food Services Supervisor
Senior Services Program Coordinator
Senior Van Driver/MOW Coordinator
Child Care Supervisor

Child Care Assistant Supervisor
Child Care Technigian

Child Care Activity Programmer
Child Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Food Services Coordinator

PB&R Part-Timers (FTE}

POLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer
Evidence/Forensic Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Systems Specialist

Police Records Supervisor
Police Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

FIRE:

Deputy Fire Chief

Paramedic Services Coordinator
Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2009-2010 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE {Contd.}
1.00 Firefighter/EMT 9.00
1.00 Administrative Clerk || 1.00
1.00 Firefighter/Paramedic 9.00
1.00 Fire Prevention Specialist 0.50
1.00 29.50
1.00
1.00 PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
0.30 Planning Director 1.00
7.30 Associate Planner 1.00
Assistant Planner 2.00
Adrninistrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Code Enforcement Cfficer 1.00
1.00 Permit Technician 1.00
1.00 Management Analyst | 0.90
3.00 Stenographer 0.10
1.00 8.00
7.00
1.00 WASTEWATER .
1.00 Directer of WW Collection 1.00
1.00 Utilities Manager/ WWTP Manager 2.00
0.00 Assistant Superintendent 1.00
2.00 WWTP Operator |l 4.00
1.00 WWTP Operator i 4,00
1.00 WWTP Operator | 2.00
1.00 Laboratory Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Instrumentation Technician | 1.00
2.00 Laboratory Technician 1.00
1.00 Electrical Instrument Technician i 1.00
0.00 Associate Civil Enginger 1.00
4.00 Part-Time Administrative Clerk |l 0.75
7.00 19.75
1.00 PUBLIC WORKS
24.00 Director of Public Works/City Engineer 1.00
37.00 Field Services Manager 1.00
Parks Superintendent 1.00
Parks/Public Works Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
3.00 Streets Supervisor 1.00
8.00 Associate Civil Engineer 3.00
7.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
19.00 Administrative Clerk |l 0.00
1.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 1.00
1.00 Tree Trimmer 3.00
1.00 Assistant Tree Trimmer 2.00
5.00 Ranger 1.00
1.00 Equipment Operator 2.00
1.00 Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
2.00 Maintenance Warker I 2.00
0.50 Maintenance Worker | 5.00
.50 PW Supervisor/Motor Pool 1.00
51.00 Senior Equipment Mechanic 1.00
Mechanic/Motor Pool 1.00
Automotive Service Person 0.00
1.00 Management Analyst | 0.10
1.00 31.10
2.00
6.00 Total Funded FTE Positions 214.65
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ADMINISTRATION:

City Manager

City Attorney

Administrative Services Director
City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Analyst
Administrative Clerk |l

P/T Stenographer

FINANCE:

Assistant Director of Finance
M.L.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician i, N, Ill
Systems Specialist

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION:
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk [l

Recreation Coordinator

Senior/Food Services Supervisor
Senior Services Program Coordinator
Senior Van Briver/MOW Coordinator
Child Care Supervisor

Child Care Assistant Supervisor
Child Care Technician

Child Care Activity Programmer
Chitd Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Asst. Food Services Coordinator
Part-Time Misc, (FTE}

POLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer
Evidence/Forensic Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Systems Specialist

Police Records Supervisor
Police Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

FIRE:

Deputy Fire Chief

Paramedic Services Coordinator
Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2008-2009 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE {Contd.)
1.00 Firefighter/EMT 3.00
1.00 Administrative Clerk Il 1.00
1.00 Firefighter/Paramedic 9.00
1.00 Fire Prevention Specialist .50
1.00 24.50
1.00
1.00 PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
20 Planning Director 1.00
7.20 Associate Planner 1.00
Assistant Planner 2.00
Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Code Enforcement Officer 1.00
1.00 Permit Technician 1.00
1.00 Chief Building Official 1.00
3.00 Project Coordinator 1.00
1.00 9.00
7.00
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:
1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION
1.00 Director of WW Collection 1.00
1.00 Utilities Manager/WWTP Manager 2.00
1.00 WWTP Assistant Superintendent 1.00
2.00 Operator il 4.00
1.00 Operator I 4.00
1.00 Operator | 2.00
1.00 WWTP Laboratory Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Instrumentation Technician Il 1.00
1.00 Laboratory Technician 1.00
1.00 Electrical Instrument Technician 1.00
1.00 Associate Civil Engineer 1.00
5.00 Administrative Clerk Il 0.75
6.00 19.75
1.00 PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
15.75 Field Services Manager 1.00
40.75 Parks Superintendent 1.00
Parks/Public Works Supervisar 1.00
Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
1.00 Streets Supervisor 1.00
3.00 City Engineer 1.00
8.00 Associate Civil Engineer 2.00
7.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
21.00 Administrative Clerk 1 1.00
1.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 0.00
1.00 Tree Trimmer 1.00
1.00 Assistant Tree Trimmer 2.00
6.00 Ranger 1.00
1.00 Equipment Operator 2.00
1.00 Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
2.00 Maintenance Worker Hl 2.00
1.00 Maintenance Worker | 3.00
b0 PW Supervisor/Mator Pool 1.00
54.50 Senior Equipment Mechanic 1.00
Mechanic/Motor Pool 1.00
Automaotive Service Person 0.00
1.00 26.00
1.00
3.00 Total Funded FTE Positions 188.70
6.00



GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION:
City Manager

City Attorney

Human Resources Director

City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Analyst
Administrative Clerk li

P/T Stenographer

FINANCE:

Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance
M.1.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician |1, Ii, 1]
Systems Specialist

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION:
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor

Adrministrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk I

Recreation Coordinator

Senior/Food Services Supervisor
Senior Services Program Coordinator
Sr. Van Driver/MOW Coordinator
Child Care Supervisor

Child Care Assistant Supervisor
Child Care Technician

Child Care Site Coordinaters

Child Care Lead Teacher

Asst. Food Services Coordinator
Part-Time Misc. (FTE}

POLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer
Evidence/Forensic Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Systems Specialist

Police Records Supervisor
Police Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

FIRE:

Deputy Fire Chief

Deputy Fire Chief/Marshalt
Paramedic Services Coordinator
Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

2007-2008 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.20
7.20

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
8.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
6.00
1.00
156.78
32.75

1.00
2.00
9.00
5.00
21.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
.50
51.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
6.00

C-i1

FIRE {Contd.
Firefighter/EMT

Administrative Assistant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Prevention Specialist

9.00
1.00
9.00
50
31.50

PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:

Planning Director
Associate Planner
Assistant Planner
Administrative Assistant
Code Enforcement QOfficer
Permit Technician

Chief Building Official
Project Coordinator

WASTEWATER

Utilities Manager/WWTP Manager
WWTP Assistant Superintendent
Operator |l

Operator Ii

Cperator |

WWTP Laboratory Supervisor
Instrumentation Technician
Laboratory Technician

Electrical Instrurmnent Technician
Assistant Civil Engineer
Administrative Clerk U

PUBLIC WORKS

Director of Public Works

Field Services Manager

Parks Superintendent
Parks/Public Works Supervisor
Streets/Building Superintendent
City Engineer

Associate Civil Engineer
Assistant Civil Engineer
Administrative Assistani
Administrative Clerk i

Senior Tree Trimmer

Tree Trimmer

Assistant Tree Trimmer
Ranger

Equipment Operator

Building Maintenance Specialist
Maintenance Worker 11
Maintenance Worker H *
Maintenance Worker [

PW Supervisor/Motor Pocl
Senior Equipment Mechanic
Mechanic/Motor Pool
Automotive Service Person

Total Funded FTE Positions

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
9.00

2.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.75
19.75

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
4.00°
2.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
33.00




GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION:

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2006-2007 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

City Manager

City Attorney

Human Resources Director
City Clerk

Executive Assistant
Human Resources Analyst
Administrative Clerk |l

FINANCE:

Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance
M.I.S, Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician |, i, |l
Systems Specialist

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION:

Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation

Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk ll
Recreation Coardinator
Recreation Specialist

Senior Program Coordinator
Senior Van Driver/MOW
Senior Services Supervisor
Child Care Services Supervisor
Child Care Technician

Child Care Site Coordinators
Child Care Lead Teacher
Building Maintenance Specialist
Food Services Coordinator
Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

PCLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Palice Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Systems Specialist

Records Supervisor

Pubiic Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

FIRE:

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Marshali
Paramedic Coordinator
Battalion Chief

FIRE {Contd.}
1.00 Fire Captain 6.00
1.00 Firefighter Engineer 9.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Firefighter/Paramedic 10.00
1.00 Fire Prevention Specialist .50
1.00 32.50
1.00
7.00 PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
Planning Director 1.00
Associate Planner 1.00
1.00 Assistant Planner 2.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Planning Intern .80
1.00 Code Enforcement Officer 1.00
3.00 Permit Technician 1.00
1.00 Building Official 1.00
8.00 8.80
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:
1.00
1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION
1.00 Director of Public Works 1.00
1.00 Utilities Manages/ WWTP Manager 2.00
1.00 Assistant Superintendent 2.00
1.00 Operator Il 4.00
1.00 Operator H 4.00
1.00 Operator | 2.00
1.00 Project Coordinator 1.00
1.00 Laboratory Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Instrumentation Technician ill 1.00
5.00 Laboratory Technician 1.00
6.00 Administrative Clerk || Q.75
0.00 19.75
1.00 PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
15.75 Field Services Manager 1.00
38.75 Parks Superintendent 1.00
Parks/Public Works Supervisor 1.00
Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
1.00 Streets Supervisor 1.00
2.00 City Engineer 1.00
9.00 Associate Civil Engineer 3.00
7.00 Administrative Assistant/C&ED-Corp Yard 1.00
17.00 Administrative Clerk H 1.00
1.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 1.00
1.00 Tree Trimmer 3.00
1.00 Assistant Tree Trimmer 2.00
5.00 Ranger 4.00
1.00 Equipment Operator 2.00
1.00 Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
2.00 Maintenance Worker HI 1.00
3.00 Maintenance Worker I 3.00
.50 Maintenance Worker | 1.00
51.50 Mechanic Supervisor 1.00
Senior Mechanic 1.00
Equipment Mechanic 1.00
1.00 Automotive Service Person 0.00
1.00 33.00
1.00
3.00 Total Funded FTE Positions 199.30




GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION:
City Manager

City Attorney

Human Resources Director

City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Analyst

FINANCE:

Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance
M.I.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician |, 11, HI
Systems Specialist
Accountant

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION;
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk [l

Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Specialist

Senior Program Coordinator

Senior Van Driver/MOW

Senior Services Supervisor

Child Care Services Supervisor

Child Care Technictan

Child Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Building Maintenance Specialist
Assistant Food Services Coordinator
Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

POLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Systems Specialist

Records Supervisor

Pubtic Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

FIRE:
Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Marshall
Paramedic Cocrdinator
Battalion Chief

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2005-2006 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE {Contd.}
1.00 Fire Captain 6.00
1.00 Firefighter Engineer 9.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Firefighter/Paramedic 10.00
2.00 Fire Prevention Specialist B0
1.00 32.50
7.00
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
Planning Director 1.00
1.00 Associate Planner 1.00
1.00 Assistant Planner 1.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Planning Intern .80
2.00 Code Enforcement Officer 1.00
1.00 Permit Technician 1.00
1.00 Building Official 1.00
8.00 7.80
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:
1.00
1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION
1.00 Director of Public Works 1.00
1.00 Utilities Manager/WWTP Manager 2.00
1.00 Assistant Superintendent 2.00
1.00 Operator It 4.00
1.00 Operator |l 4.00
1.00 Cperator | 2.00
1.00 Project Coordinator 1.00
1.00 Laboratory Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Instrumentation Technician HI 1.00
5.00 Laboratory Technician 1.00
6.00 Administrative Clerk I 0.75
0.00 19.75
1.00 PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
15.75 Field Services Manager 1.00
38.75 PB&S Superintendent 0.00
Parks/Puhlic Works Supervisor 2.00
Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
1.00 Streets Supervisor 1.00
2.00 Engineering Manager 1.00
9.00 Assistant Civil Engineer 3.00
7.00 Administrative Assistant/C&ED-Corp Yard 2.00
18.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 1.00
1.00 Tree Trimmer 3.00
1.00 Assistant Tree Trimmer 2.00
1.00 Ranger 4.00
5.00 Equipment Operator 2.00
1.00 Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
1.00 Maintenance Worker [l 1.00
2.00 Maintenance Worker |l 3.00
3.00 Maintenance Worker | 0.00
.50 Fleet Manager 1.00
52.50 Senior Mechanic 1.00
Equipment Mechanic 1.00
Automotive Service Person 0.00
1.00 Custoedian 1.00
1.00 33.00
1.00
3.00 Tota! Funded FTE Positions 199.30



GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION:
City Manager

City Attorney

Human Resources Director

City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Analyst
Part-Time

FINANCE:

Director of Finance
Assistant Director of Finance
M.1.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Account Clerk Il

M.1.S. Technician
Accountant

PABKS, BEACHES & RECREATION:

Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation

Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk [l

Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Specialist

Senior Program Coordinator

Senior Van Driver/MOW

Senior Services Supervisor

Child Care Services Supervisor

Child Care Technician

Child Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Resource Center Supervisor

Building Maintenance Specialist
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor
Clerical Assistant/Receptionist
Assistant Food Services Coordinator
Part-Time Misc. {FTE)

POLICE:

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

M.|.S. Technician

Records Supervisor

Public Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2004-2005 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUNMARY

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

.50
7.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
8.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
20.80
45.80

1.00
2.00
9.00
7.00
18.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
2,00
3.00

.50

52.50

FIRE:

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Marshall

Paramedic Coordinator
Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

Firefighter Engineer
Administrative Assistant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Prevention Specialist

PLANNING & BUILDING:
Planning Director
Associate Planner
Assistant Planner
Administrative Assistant
Planning Intern

Code Enforcement Officer
Permit Technician
Building Official

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:

WASTEWATER DIVISION
Director of Public Works
Utilities Manager/WWTP Manager
Assistant Superintendent
Operator |

Operator |l

Operator |

Project Coordinator
Laboratory Supervisor
tnstrumentation Technician Il
Laboratory Technician

PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
Field Services Manager

PB&S Superintendent
Parks/Public Werks Supervisor
Streets/Building Superintendent
Streets Supervisor

Engineering Manager

Assistant Civil Engineer

Administrative Assistant/C&ED-Corp Yard

Senior Tree Trimmer

Tree Trimmer

Pier Ranger

Municipal Equipment Operator
Building Maintenance Specialist
Maintenance Worker IlI
Maintenance Worker |l
Maintenance Worker |

Fleet Manager

Equipment Mechanic
Automotive Service Person
Custodian

Total Funded FTE Positions

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
12.00
1.00
6.00
b0
31.50

00
.00
.00
.00
.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.80

R - G W |

1.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
19.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
6.00
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
33.00

205.10
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GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION
City Manager

City Atlorney

Human Resources Director

City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Technician
Part-Time

FINANCE

Director of Finance
Assistant Director of Finance
M.1.S. Manager
Administrative Assistant
Account Clerk It

M.I.S. Technigian

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION
Diractor of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk [

Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Specialist

Senior Program Coordinator

Senior Van Driver/MOW

Senior Services Supervisor

Child Care Services Supervisor

Child Care Technician

Child Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Child Care Activity Programmer
Resource Center Supervisor

Building Maintenance Specialist
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor
Clerical Assistant/Receptionist

Food Services Coordinator

Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

Childcare Lead Teachers — Frozen

POLICE

Police Chief

olice Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

M.1.S. Technician

Records Supervisor

Public Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

Palice Officer - Unfunded

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2003-2004 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE
1.00 Fire Chief
1.00 Deputy Fire Chief
1.00 Assistant Fire Chief
1.00 Paramedic Coordinator
200 Battalion Chief
1.00 Fire Captain
.50 Firefighter Engineer
7.50 Administrative Assistant
Code Enforcement Officer
Building Inspector
1.00 Permit Technician
1.00 Fire Prevention Specialist
1.00 Microfilm Technician
1.00
2.00 Firefighter Engineer — Unfunded
1.00
7.00
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Director of Planning & Economic
1.00 Development
1.00 Associate/Senior Planner
1.00 Assistant Planner
1.00 Administrative Assistant
1.00 Planning Intern
1.00
1.00
1.00 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORIKS:
1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION
1.00 Director of Public Works/City Engineer
1.00 Utilities ManagerM\WWTP Manager
5.00 Assistant Superintendent
8.00 Operator 1]
1.00 Operator H
1.00 OCperator |
25 Administrative Assistant
1.00 taboratory Supervisor
1.00 instrumentation Technician
1.00 Laboratory Technician
24.75
54.00 PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
3.00 Field Services Manager
57.45 PB&S Superintendent
Parks/Public Works Supervisor
Streets/Building Superintendent
1.00 Streets Supervisor
2.00 Engineering Manager
8.00 Assistant Civil Engineer
7.00 Administrative Assistant
19.00 Senior Tree Trimmer
1.00 Tree Trimmer
1.00 Pier Ranger
1.00 Municipat Equipment Operator
5.00 Building Maintenance Specialist
1.00 Maintenance Worker il
1.00 Maintenance Worker |
2.00 Maintenance Worker |
3.00 Fleet Manager
50 Equipment Mechanic
52.50 Automotive Service Person
2.00 Custodian
54.50

C-11

Totai Funded FTE Positions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
19.00
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
.50
.50
37.50
1.00
38.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
80
4.80

1.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
21.00

1.00
1.00
200
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.75
1.00
2.00
8.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
32.75

217.05
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GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION
City Manager

City Attorney

Assistant City Manager

City Clerk

Executive Assistant

Human Resources Technician
Part-Time

FINANCE

Director of Finance
Assistant Director of Finance
M.I.S. Manager

Accountant

Administrative Assistant
Account Clerk ||

M.[.S. Technician

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk [l

Recreation Coardinator

Recreation Specialist

Senior Frogram Coordinator

Senior Van Driver/MOW

Senior Services Supervisor

Child Care Services Supervisor

Child Care Technician

Child Care Site Coordinators

Child Care Lead Teacher

Child Care Activity Programmer
Resource Center Supervisor
Resource Center Community Warker
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor
Clerical Assistant/Recepiionist

Food Services Coordinator

Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

Childcare Lead Teachers — Frozen

POLICE

Police Chief

Police-Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

M.1.S. Technician

Records Supervisor

Public Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

Police Officer - Unfunded

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2002-2003 ADOPTED BUDGET

TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE
1.00 Fire Chief
1.00 Deputy Fire Chief
1.00 Assistant Fire Chief
1.00 Paramedic Coordinator
2.00 Battalion Chief
1.00 Fire Captain
1.20 Firefighter Engineer
8.20 Administrative Assistant
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1.00

9.00
7.00
22.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
50
58.50
2.00
60.50

Code Enforcement Officer
Building Inspector

Permit Technician

Fire Prevention Specialist
Microfilm Technician

Firefighter Engineer — Unfunded

PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Director of Planning & Economic

Developmeant
Associate/Senior Planner
Assistant Planner
Administrative Assistant
Planning Intern

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:
WASTEWATER DIVISION

Director of Public Works/City Engineer
Utilities ManagerMWWTP Manager
Assistant Superintendent

OCperator Il

Operator ||

Qperator |

Administrative Assistant

Laboratory Supervisor
Instrumentation Technician
Laboratory Technician

PUBLIC WOQRKS DIVISION
Field Services Manager

FB&S Superintendent
Parks/Public Works Supervisor
Streets/Building Superintendent
Streets Supervisor
Engineering Manager
Assistant Civil Engineer
Administrative Assistant
Senior Tree Trimmer

Tree Trimmer

Pier Ranger

Municipal Equipment Operator
Building Maintenance Speciaiist
Maintenance Worker [Hl
Maintenance Worker |l
Maintenance Worker |

Fleet Manager

Equipment Mechanic
Automotive Service Person
Custodian

Total Funded FTE Positions
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CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2001-2002 ADOPTED BUDGET /

S -TOTAL POSITIOCNS SUMMARY - L
i GENERAL CITY ADM!N[STRATION -~ ’ Fire Chief T 1,00
' City Manager 1.00 Assistant Fire Chief ~ _ 100
; 4 City Attorney _ .00 Paramedic Coordinator -~ 1.00 y
- " Director of General Services 1.00 Battalion Chief 3.00
“_ City Clerk e : 1.00 - Fire Captain 6.00
Administrétive_ Assistant 2.00 - . Firefighter Engineer - o 18.00
_ Human Resources Technician . 1.00 - - Administrative Assistant : . 7 1.00
- - Part-Time ; 1.20 Code Enfotcerment Officer 150 |
;o - Y - 8.20 ' Building Inspector o R o I
- ' . Permit Technician L . 100 -
i FINANCE ) - Fire Prevention Specialist , .50
o Director of Finance - 1.00 . ~ 35.00, R
! “Assistant Director of Fmance ; . 1.00 - Firefighter Engineer — Unfunded 1.00 -
. M.I.S. Manager . - 1.00 Deputy Fire Chief — Unfunded 1.00
; Accountant., : 1.00- . SRR - 37.00
. Adminisfrative Assistant : 1.00- L N ’ L
Account Clerk Il ’ 2.00 PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
~  M.LS. Technician - . - _1.00 Director of Planning & Economic -~ . '
- y ‘ , o 8.00 Development - . - v 1.00
- ) Senior Planner P -1.00°
PARKS., BEACHES & RECREATION L ~ Assistant Planner 1.00
. . Director of Parks-Beaches & Recreation 1.00° - : Administrative Adsistant , 1:00
- =~ ¢ Recreation Supervisor - 1.00 P!annlng Intern o L.80
Administrative Assistant ‘ 1.00° fo " - 4.80
Administrative Clerk Il _ 1.00 = Associate Planner (Unfunded) 300 .
] . Recreation Coordtnatér . 1.00 : 5.80
i : Recreation Spec:ahst 1.00 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Senior Program Coordinator 1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION 4 ‘ .
Van Driver MOW - 1.00 Director of Public Works . : : 1.00
Senior Services Supervisor 1.0 Superintendent : - 2.00
i : Child Care Services Supervisor - 1.00 ) ‘Assistant Supenntendqnt ' . 2.00.
h Child Care Technician 1.00 - R Operator L . . 4.00
Child Care Site Coordinators 5.00 . ) QOperator [ & - 4.00
' Child Care Lead Teacher 8.00 - _.Operator| 5.00
i Child Care Activity Programmer 1.00 ' Administrative Agsistant _ 1.00
. Resource Center Supervisor 1.00 8r, Laboratory Technician ! 1.00 B
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor 1.00 - Part-Time Laberatory Assistant _.50
Clerical Assistant/Receptioriist 1.00 ‘ _ R ©20.50°
i Assistant Food Services .. . - o - PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION L ;
. Coordinatsr Cy 1.00 Deputy Director of Public Warks Yoo 1,00
Part-Time Misc. (FTE) 24.75 . PB&S Superintendent 1.00,
| “ o~ . 51.75 Parks Supervisor ' © 200
i , - : _ : B 4 Streets/Building Superintendent - 1.00
POLICE ...~ ' " Streets/Building Supervisor: - 1.00
Pohce Chlef _ . g 1.00" .- Senicr Civil Enginger ‘ 7 100
. Police Captain . © 3.00 Assistant Civil Engineer - - P 3.00
- * Police Sergeant ‘ . 9.00 Administrative Assistant : 2100 |
Police Corporal — ‘ ’ 7.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 1.00
Police Officer ' 21.00 Tree Trimmer ‘, 200
' - Evidence Technician | 1.00 . Pler Ranger 1.00
i Administrative Assistant . 1.00 Municipal Equipment Operator "2.00 ,
. Communications Supervisor 1.00 " Building Maintenance Specialist 200 -
~ - Dispatcher - 6.00 Maintenance Worker 11! . 1.00 -
‘ ML1.S. Technician, 1.00 Maintenance Worker |4 ‘ 3.00
i' Records Supsrvisor 1.00 . Maintenance Worker | L 8.00
> Public Safety Records Clerk "2.00 . Fleet Manager v - .00,
. Community Service Officer 3.00. Equipment Mechanic _ 2.00
o= Property Clerk ' .50 Autorfiotive Service Person 1.00 \
- . : ' 57.50 - Gustodian " 1.00 /
_ Police Officer - Overhire 1.00 : N , 37.00
Police Officer - Unfunded o _2.00 ¢ _ o , v
- : _ - 60.50 - _Total Funded FTE Positions ) 222.75
'\ ~ \ - - _ - : ' h
© -/ ERE ‘ Ty
i C-11 ’
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GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION
City Manager

City Attorney

Director of General Services

City Clerk

Administrative Assistant

HMuman Resources Technician
Administrative Clerk

Part-Time

FINANCE

Director of Finance
Assistant Director of Finance
M.L.S. Manager

Accountant

Administrative Assistant
Account Clerk |l

M.L.S. Technician

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Clerk I
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Specialist
Senicr Program Coordinator
Van Driver MOW
Senior Services Supervisor
Child Care Services Supervisor
Child Care Technician
Child Care Site Coordinators .
Child Care Lead Teacher
Child Care Activity Programmer
Resource Center Supervisar
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor
Clerical Assistani/Receptionist
Assistant Food Services

Coordinator .
Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

POLICE

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Palice Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisar
Dispatcher

M.1.8. Technician

Records Supervisor

Public Safety Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

Police Officer - Overhire
Police Officer - Unfunded

CITY OF PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
2000-2001 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

FIRE
1.00 Fire Chief 1.00
1.00 Assistant Fire Chief 1.00
1.00 Paramedic Coordinator 1.00
1.00 Battalion Chief : 3.00
1.00 Fire Captain 6.00
1.00 Firefighter Engineer 18.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant 1.00
1.20 Code Enforcement Officer 1.50
8.20 Building Inspector 1.00
Permit Technician 1.00
Fire Prevention Specialist _ .50
1.00 35.00
1.00 Firefighter Engineer — Unfunded 1.00.
1.00 Deputy Fire Chief — Unfunded : 1.00
1.00 37.00-
1.00
2.00 PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
1.00 Director of Planning & Economic
8.00 Development 1.00
Seniot Planner 1.00
Assistant Pianner 1.00
1.00 Adminisirative Assistant 1.00
1.00 Planning Intern _.80
1.00 4.80
1.00 Associate Planner (Unfunded) 1.00
1.00 5.80
1.00 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:
1.00 WASTEWATER DIVISION i
1.00 Director of Public Works 1.00
1.00 Superintendent 2.00
1.00 Assistant Superintendent 2.00
1.00 Operator 11} 4.00
5.00 Operator Il 4.00
6.00 Operator | 5.00
1.00 Administrative Assistant . 1.00
1.00 Sr. Laboratory Technician 1.00.
1.00 Part-Time Laboratory Assistant _.50
1.00 20.50
PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
1.00 Deputy Director of Public Works 1.00
2475 PB&S Superintendent, 1.00
51.75 Parks Supervisor 2.06
Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
Streets/Buiiding Supervisor 1.00
1.00 Senior Civil Engineer 1.00
3.00 Assistant Civil Engineer 3.00
9.00 Administrative Assistant 2.00
7.00 Senior Tree Trimmer 1.00
20.00 Tree Trimmer 2.00
1.00 Pier Ranger 1.00
1.00 Municipal Equipment Operator 2.00
1.00 Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
6.00 Maintenance Worker I 1.00
1.00 Maintenance Worker I 3.00
1.00 Maintenance Worker | 8.00
2.00 Fieet Manager 1.00
3.00 Equipment Mechanic 2.00
.50 Automotive Service Person 1.00
56.50 Custodian _1.00
1.00 37.00
2.00 )
59.50 Total Funded FTE Positions 221,75
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GENERAL CITY ADMINISTRATION
City Manager/Clerk

City Attorney

Director of General Services
Executive Secretary/Deputy City Clerk
Administrative Assistant

Human Resources Technician
Administrative Clerk

FINANCE

Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance

Computer Programmer/Systems Analyst
Accountant

Administrative Assistant

Account Clerk Il

Part-time Computer Assistant

PARKS, BEACHES & RECREATION
Director of Parks, Beaches & Recreation
Recreation Supervisor
Otfice Manager
Administrative Clerk fl
Recreation Coordinator
Senier Program Coordinator
Van Driver/MOW
Sentor Services Supervisor
Child Care Services Supervisor
Child Care Technician
Child Care Site Coordinators
Child Care Lead Teacher
Child Care Activity Programmer
Rescurce Center Supervisor
Assistant Resource Center Supervisor
Office Assistant/Receptionist
Assistant Food Services

Coordinator
Part-Time Misc. (FTE)

POLICE

Palice Chief

Police Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Evidence Technician
Administrative Assistant
Communications Supervisor
Dispatcher

Records Supervisor

Public Safety Records Cierk
Community Service Officer
Property Clerk

Police Officer - Overhire
Police Officer - Unfunded

Total Funded FTE Positions

1999-2000 ADOPTED BUDGET
TOTAL POSITIONS SUMMARY

.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
1.00
7.00

— = % o

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
—50
7.50

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
5.00
6.00

B et J S S S Gy

1.00

25.75
51.75

1.00
3.00
9.00
7.00
19.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

.50

54.80
1.00
3.00

58.50

218.0%

EIRE
Fire Chief 1.00
Assistant Fire Chief 1.00
Battalion Chief 3.00
Fire Captain 6.00
Firefighter Engineer 18.00
Administrative Assistant 1.00
Code Enforcement Officer 1.50
Building Inspector 1.00
Permit Technician 1.00
Fire Prevention Specialist .50
34.00
Firefighter Enginger — Unfunded 1.00
Deputy Fire Chief - Unfunded 1.00
36.00
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Director of Planning & Economic
Development 1.00
Senior Planner 1.00
Assistant Planner 1.00
Administrative Clerk 1.00
Planning Intern _.80
4.80
Associate Planner (Unfunded) 1.00
5.80
DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WORKS:
WASTEWATER DIVISION
Director of Public Works 1.00
Superintendent 2.00
Assistant Superintendent 2.60
Operator Il . 4.00
Operator || 4.00
Operator i 5.00
Administrative Aide 1.00
Sr. Laboratory Technician i 1.00
Part-Time Laboratory Assistant .50
20.50
PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION
Deputy Director of Public Works 1.00
City Engineer 1.00
PB&S Superintendent 1.00
Parks Supervisor 2.00
Streets/Building Superintendent 1.00
Streets/Building Supervisor 1.00
Associate Civil Engineer 1.00
Assistant Civil Engineer 3.00
Administrative Assistant 2.00
Tree Trimmer 1.00
Assistant Tree Trimmer 2.00
Pier Ranger ‘ 1.00
Municipat Equipment Operator 2.00
Building Maintenance Specialist 2.00
Maintenance Warker [Ii - 1.00
Maintenance Worker || 3.00
Maintenance Worker | 8.00
Fleet Manager 1.00
Equipment Mechanic 2.00
Automotive Service Person 1.00
Part-Time Janitor 1.00
38.00
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# of Total
Permit Type Permits Units Fees Valuation Education
Commerical-Institutional
New Buildings 1 0 3,488.00 300,000.00 2.00
Remodels/Additions 22 0 42,159.00 2,869,470.00 118.00
Signs I 0 3,823.00 92.650.00 36.00
Commerical-Institutional Totals 34 0 49,470.00 3,262,120.00 156.00
Miscellaneous Permits
Demolition 3 0 147.00 500.00 6.00
Dry Rot 57 0 18,349.00 821,695.00 144.00
Elect/Plumbing/Mechanical 348 0 25,525.00 2,500.00 704.00
Fire Sprinklers 35 0 21,384.00 0.00
COther 103 0 31,825.50 1,580,537.00 224.00
Reroofing 222 0 23,598.00 773,108.00 441.00
Miscellaneous Permits Totals 768 0 120,828.50 3,178,340.00 1,519.00
Residential Construction
Carports and Garages 5 0 2,446.00 63,501.00 16.60
Remodels/Additions 153 0 116,975.00 6,029,062.00 786.00
Single Family Dwelling 10 10 51,258.00 6,033,240.00 80.00
Residential Construction Totals 168 10 170,679.00 12,127,803.00 882.00
Grand Totai 970 10 340,977.50 18,568,263.00 2,557.00
Page 1 of 1

Thursday, January 28, 2010
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